
JUDGE ANDREW G. DIMLICH – FEBRUARY 9, 2026 at 9:00 a.m 

LAST 
NAME 

FIRST 
NAME CASE # CHARGE(S) PA 

DEFENSE 
ATTY JUDGE 

DOCKET 
CALL 
DATE 
 BOND MAG # BO # NOTES AGENCY 

Adkins 
Michael 
Anthony 26-F-2 Shoplifting-Third Offense L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-414 

25-B-
286  BPD 

Bailey Tiffany Lynn 26-F-3 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$5,000.00 Stone 
Family Bail 
Bonds 25-F-425 

25-B-
292  BPD 

Burns Oshay Natan 26-F-7 
Strangulation/Domestic 
Battery L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$15,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds -- No 
contact with 
victim 

25-F-566; 
25-M-
5338 

25-B-
391  BPD 

Chambers 
Jerry 
Maxwell 26-F-9 Malicious Assault L. Thompson G. Hayden Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$15,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds-No 
contact with 
victim 25-F-591 

25-B-
395  BPD 

Cook Jerry Ray Jr. 26-F-61 

Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance, 3cts /Prohibited 
Person in Possession of a 
Firearm, 2cts L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$15,000.00  

25-F-151; 
25-F-152; 
25-F-145 

25-B-
180  RCSO-BCI 

Dailey Jaylen Elijah 26-F-62 

Attempted First Degree  
Murder/Felony 
Conspiracy/Malicious Assault Truman 

M. 
Bradford Dimlich 

 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$15,000.00 PR 
Bond 

25-F-430 
codefend
ant 
Kimberly 
Smith 

25-B-
349  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Dillon Eric Lee 26-F-13 First Degree Robbery L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

3/16/26 
at 9:00 $100,000.00 PR 

Bond w/Rehab 25-F-503 
25-B-
342  BPD 



Evans  Jaliyk Judah 26-F-16 
First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 NONE 

25-F-316 
DM at 
Mag 
Court 
Bond was 
$50K NA  BPD 

Jackson Joshua Lee 26-F-74 

Gross Child Neglect Creating 
Substantial Risk of Seriou 
Bodily Injury or Death, 2cts L. Thompson S. Selden Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 $5,000.00 Stone 

Family Bail 
Bonds 25-F-102 

25-B-
218 
CODEFE
NDANT 
WAS 
INDICTE
D IN 
FEBRUA
RY  
LIBERTY 
BLISS 
25-F-19  RCSO 

Jefferson 
Brandon 
Shay 26-F-75 

First Degree Robbery/Use of 
Firearm L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 NONE 

24-F-540 
DM at 
Mag 
Court 
bond was  
$250K na  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Lambert 
Samantha 
Marie 26-F-22 

Driving Revoked Due to DUI-
Third Offense L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$5,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 25-F-428 

25-B-
301  BPD 

Martin 
John 
Stevenson 26-F-26 

 
Second Degree Sexual 
Assault/Sexual Abuse by 
Parent, Guardian, Custodian 
or Person in Position of Trust L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$20,000.00 
Property Bond 25-F-369 

25-B-
293  BPD 



McAlister April Dawn 26-F-80 

 
Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent 
Deliver/ Felony 
Conspiracy/Contraband 
Substance on the Grounds of 
the Southern Regional 
Jail/Offense by Inmate Truman 

B. Gray         
L. Keaton  Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$25,000.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 

25-F-117    
25-F-163 

25-B-
102   
25-B-
121  RCSO-BCI 

McDowell 
Shakir 
Jahvon 26-F-28 

First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy L. Thompson   Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 NONE 

Straight 
to GJ na  BPD 

McKinney 
Amanda 
Marie 26-F-29 

Embezzlement/Felony 
Fraudulent 
Schemes/Shoplifting-Third 
Offense/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance, 
2cts/Driving Suspended 
(ADM) Third Offense L. Thompson S. Selden Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$25,000.00 
Property Bond 

25-F-356' 
25-M-
3615; 25-
F-323; 25-
M-3579 

25-B-
272   
25-B-
257  BPD 

McKinney 
Amanda 
Marie 26-F-81 Shoplifting Third Offense L. Thompson 

S. 
Seldon/M. 
Victor Dimlich 

3/16/26 
at 9:00 $25,000.00 PR 

Bond 
 25-M-
4150 

25-B-
272  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Mendiola Juan Damian 26-F-82 

Breaking and 
Entering/Entering Without 
Breaking/Destruction of 
Property/Tampering with 
Vehicle Truman 

T. 
Lupardus Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 $50,000.00 #1 

Bail Bonds 

25-F-600; 
25-M-
5511 

25-B-
454  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Moore Olivia 26-F-84 

Gross Child Neglect Creating 
Substantial Risk of Serious 
Bodily  Injury or Death, 2cts Acord 

S. 
Seldon/M. 
Victor Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$500,000.00  

IND. #24-
F-183    
24-F-378 

24-B-
160  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Robinson Curtaz E. 26-F-91 

Failure to Register or 
Providing False Information 
as a Sex Offender, 3cts L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$1,000.00  25-F-577 
25-B-
433  

WVSP-
Beckley 



Sargent 
Corde 
Douglas 26-F-94 

Wanton Endangerment 
Involving Firearm, 4cts/Use of 
a Firearm L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 NONE 

25-F-181 
DM at 
Mag 
Court 
bond was 
50K NA  

WVSP-
Beckley 
(as RCSO 
Ofc) 

Shelton 
Jaquel 
Lamar 26-F-43 

First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy L. Thompson   Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 NONE 

Straight 
to GJ na  BPD 

Smith 
Kimberly 
Dawn 26-F-96 

Accessory After the Fact to 
Attempted First Degree 
Murder/Felony Conspiracy L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 No bond set 25-F-432 

25-B-
305  

WVSP-
Beckley 

Speck 
Thomas 
Glenn 26-F-97 

Prohibited Person in 
Possession of Firearm, 
3cts/No Registration L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$2,500.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 25-F-512 

25-B-
353  RCSO 

Vanover Jordon Alex 26-F-47 
Shoplifting-Third Offense, 
2cts L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$1,000.00 Stone 
Family Bail 
Bonds 

25-F-408  
25-F-484 

25-B-
335  BPD 

Walters 
Kyrell 
Dashaun 26-F-49 

First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy L. Thompson   Dimlich 

 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

NONE 
Straight 
to GJ na  BPD 

Worrell Abigail Jean 26-F-103 

Felony Fraudulent Schemes/ 
Fraud with Access Device, 
20/Financial Exploitation of 
an Elderly Person L. Thompson L. Keaton Dimlich 

 
 
 
3/16/26 
at 9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-540 

25-B-
366  

WVSP-
Beckley 

  



JUDGE MICHAEL E. FROBLE– FEBRUARY 11, 2026 at 9:00 a.m 

LAST 
NAME 

FIRST 
NAME CASE # CHARGE(S) PA 

DEFENSE 
ATTY JUDGE 

DOCKET 
CALL 
DATE 

BOND MAG # BO # 

 
 
NOTES 

AGENCY 

Brooks Derek Keith 26-F-5 

Embezzlement/Felony 
Fraudulent Schemes/Falsifying 
Accounts Acord K. Nessel Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$150, 000.00  
1st Action 
Bail Bonds 25-F-234 

25-B-
313 

 

BPD 

Browning Penny Lee 26-F-56 

Forgery/Uttering/Misdemeanor 
False Pretense/Financial 
Exploitation of Elderly Person Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 NONE 

25-F-322 
DM in Mag 
Court Bond 
was 25K na 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Burks 
Brandon 
Jerell Jr. 26-F-6 

Malicious Assault/Felony 
Conspiracy  Spolarich R. Dunlap Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 NONE 

25-F-522 
DM in Mag 
Court bond 
was 20K na 

 

BPD 

Burks 
Harry 
Abraham 26-F-57 

Prohibited Person in Possession 
of Firearm Acord S. Bell Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
#1 Bail 
Bonds  25-F-34 

25-B-
261 

 

RCSO 

Campbell 
Crystal 
Marie 26-F-8 First Robbery/Felony Conspiracy Spolarich T. Rosinsky Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $20,000.00  

25-F-417 
Probable 
Cause 
Found 

25-B-
289 

 

BPD 



Curtis 
Makayla 
Loucinda 26-F-10 Shoplifting-Third Offense Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 
w/Rehab 24-F-769 

24-B-
368 

 

BPD 

Cutlip Gary Ray 26-F-11 

Distribution/Exhibiting Material 
Depicting Minors Engaged in 
Sexually Explicit Conduct/ 
Soliciting a minor Via Computer Acord S. Selden Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $7,500.00  25-F-73 

25-B-
265 

 

BPD 

Cutright 
Shertera 
Montrice 26-F-12 

Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance, 2cts/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance with Intent 
to Deliver/Felony Conspiracy, 
3cts Spolarich   Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00   

25-F-450 
Warrant 
not served 
as of 
1/12/16 na 

 

BPD-BCI 

Dragar Martin Frank 26-F-65 
False Affidavits/Illegal 
Voting/Unlawful Use of License Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-383 

25-B-
278 

 
WVSP-
Beckley (as 
RCSO Ofc) 

Eaves 
Chelsea 
Juanita 26-F-66 

Wanton Endangerment/Use of a 
Firearm/Felony Conspiracy/ 
Possession of a Controlled 
Substance Acord C. Kostenko Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 
w/DayReport 

25-F-255;  
codefenda
nt Adrian 
Morris 25-
M-2063 

25-B-
183 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Edgerly Irena 26-F-67 

Felony Fraudulent 
Scheme/Fraud with Access 
Device, 14cts/Forgery, 
3cts/Uttering, 3cts/Fraudulent 
Scheme Spolarich D. Lefler Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$50,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail  Bonds 25-F-541 

25-B-
474 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 



Elam 
William 
Jentry 26-F-68 

Possession of a Controlled 
substance with Intent to Deliver, 
2cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$50,000.00 
1st Action 
Bail Bonds 25-F-429 

25-B-
302 

 

RCSO 

Enoch 
James 
Emmett 26-F-15 

 
Crash Involving Personal 
Injury/Child Neglect Creating 
Substantial Risk of Serious 
Bodily Injury, 2cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds 25-F-447 

25-B-
317 

 

BPD 

Farmer Johnny W.  26-F-17 
Driving Revoked Due to DUI-
Third Offense Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$2,500.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-324 

25-B-
233 

 

BPD 

Flora Jerry D. 26-F-70 

Failure to Register or Providing 
False Information as a Sex 
Offender Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 NONE 

25-F-390 
DM at Mag 
Court Bond 
was 5K na 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Franks 
Hasan 
Jaquivious 26-F-18 Counterfeiting Spolarich ProSe Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
#1 Bail 
Bonds 24-F-365 

25-B-
401 

 

BPD 

Henderso
n Tremayne 26-F-19 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance, 2cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$75,000.00 
#1 Bail 
Bonds 25-F-510 

25-B-
350 

 

BPD 



Henry 
Christopher 
Mark 26-F-20 

Fleeing With Reckless 
Indifference/Fleeing with Bodily 
Injury/Fleeing with Property 
Damage/Prohibited Person in 
Possession of a Firearm/ 
Possession of a Controlled 
Substance Acord   Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$50,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail  Bonds 

25-F-582; 
25-M-5434 

25-B-
386 

 

BPD 

Hopkins Michelle Lee 26-F-73 

Felony Fraudulent 
Schemes/Fraud with an Access 
Device/, 31cts/Financial 
Exploitation of Elderly Person Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond no 
contact 
w/victim 25-F-535 

25-B-
364 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

King 
Jeremy 
Douglas 26-F-21 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver/Felony Conspiracy Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-464 

25-B-
337 

 

BPD 

Manns Jason Devon 26-F-23 

Driving Impaired-Third Offense; 
Driving Revoked due to DUI-
Third Offense Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$7,500.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds  

25-F-396; 
25-M-4024 

25-B-
284 

 

BPD 

Marshall Billie 26-F-24 

Felony Conspiracy, 
3cts/Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to Deliver Spolarich C. Kostenko Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00   25-F-449 

25-B-
318 

 

BPD-BCI 

Marshall 
William 
Corey  26-F-78 Shoplifting-Third Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds 25-F-420 

25-B-
312 

 

BPD 

Marshall 
William 
Corey  26-F-25 

Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance/Felony Conspiracy Spolarich   Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 NONE 

Straight to 
GJ na 

 

RCSO-BCI 



Maxey Terry Curtis  26-F-79 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver/Felony Conspiracy, 
2cts/Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance/Prohibited Person in 
Possession of a Firearm Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
Property 
Bond 25-F-115 25-B-74 

 

RCSO 

Mayle 
Megan 
Suzanne 26-F-27 Shoplifting-Third Offense Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $5,000.00  24-F-308 

24-B-
140 

 

BPD 

Meneghini Joel Anthony 26-F-30 
Felony Fraudulent 
Schemes/Felony Conspiracy Spolarich   Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00   

24-F-539 
Warrant 
not served 
as of 
1/9/26   

 

BPD 

Moore 
Dmontrayl 
Anon 26-F-83 

Prohibited Person in Possession 
of Firearm, 2cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$25,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds 25-F-176 

25-B-
138 

 

RCSO-BCI 

Morris Adrian Lance 26-F-85 

Wanton Endangerment/Use of a 
Firearm/Felony 
Conspiracy/Prohibited Person in 
Possession of Firearm Acord M. Victor Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $250.000.00 

25-F-254 
codefenda
nt Chelsea 
Eaves 

25-B-
186 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Morris Brandon Levi 26-F-31 Shoplifting-Third Offense Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $5,000.00 PR 

Bond 

25-F-240; 
25-IM-
1917 

25-B-
195 

 

BPD 



Moul Monika J. 26-F-32 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver/Felony Conspiracy Truman  B. Gray Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 25-F-463 

25-B-
505 

 

BPD 

Mullens Eddie Dale 26-F-33 

Strangulation/Domestic 
Battery/Child Neglect Creating 
Risk of Serious Bodily Injury or 
Death, 2cts/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance Spolarich   Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$50,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail  Bonds 

25-F-620; 
25-M-5691 

25-B-
425 

 

BPD 

Musick Eric Ivan 26-F-34 
Delivery of a Controlled 
substance /Felony Conspiracy Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds 25-F-452 

25-B-
315 

 

BPD-BCI 

Musick 
Rebecca 
Joyce 26-F-86 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to Deliver, 
3cts/Possession of a Controlled 
Substance, 2cts Spolarich 

C. Nelson      
M. Munns Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$3,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds (25-F-
528; 25-M-
5048) 
$15,000.00 
1st Action 
Bail Bonds 
(25-F-433) 

25-F-528; 
25-M-
5048; 25-F-
433 

25-B-
367   
25-B-
300 

 

RCSO 

Musick 
Rebecca 
Joyce 26-F-35 

Shoplifting-Third Offense, 
2cts/Felony 
Conspiracy/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance Spolarich  M. Munns Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$15,000.00 
1st Action 
Bail Bonds 

25-F-421; 
25-F-415; 
25-M-1670 

25-B-
300 

 

BPD 

Okes 
Adam 
Patrick 26-F-36 

Grand Larceny, 2cts/Felony 
Destruction of Property, 2cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 
w/Rehab 

25-F-499;   
25-F-500; 
25-M-4896 

25-B-
345 

 

BPD 



Parker 
Timothy 
Jordan 26-F-87 Felony Fraudulent Schemes Spolarich   Froble 

 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 NONE 

Straight to 
GJ na 

 
WVSP-
Beckley 

Peters Eric Lamont 26-F-38 
First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy Spolarich M. Bradford Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 25-F-419 

25-B-
297 

 

BPD 

Raines Joey 26-F-89 

Fleeing with Reckless 
Indifference/Driving Revoked 
Due to DUI/Obstructing a Law 
Enforcement Officer/Battery on 
Governmental Representative 
/No Operators License  Spolarich R. Dunlap Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$20,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bonds 

25-F-300; 
25-M-2630 

25-B-
352 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Ransom Curtis Gene 26-F-90 Cruelty to Animals Acord R. Dunlap Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$20,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bonds 25-F-380 

25-B-
269 

 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Riley 
Shawn 
Alexander 26-F-40 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to Deliver, 
4cts Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$50,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail  Bonds 24-F-509 

25-B-
399 

 

BPD 

Rogers 
Owynn 
Accura 26-F-41 Malicious Assault Acord S. Bell Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 25-F-412 

25-B-
285 

 

BPD 

Runion 
Justin 
Hunter 26-F-92 

Breaking and Entering/Entering 
Without Breaking/Felony 
Conspiracy/Petit Larceny/ 
Misdemeanor Conspiracy Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
#1 Bail 
Bonds 

25-F-265; 
25-M-2157 

25-B-
196 
codefen
dant 
Lindsey 
Taylor 

 

RCSO 



Rygh 
Casey 
George 26-F-93 

Possession of a Controlled 
Substance with Intent to 
Deliver/Prohibited Person in 
Possession of Firearm/Fleeing 
from a Police Officer on 
Foot/Leaving the Scene of a 
Crash with Property Damage Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 
w/Rehab 

Reindictme
nt of 25-F-
128 24-F-
8547; 24-
M-5433) 

24-B-
255 

 

WVSP-
Beckley (as 
RCSO Ofc) 

Smith 
Lloyd 
Stanley 26-F-45 

Driving Revoked Due to DUI-
Third Offense Acord D. Lockwood Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 

25-F-521; 
25-M-5031 

25-B-
357 

 

BPD 

Stover 
Christopher 
Scott 26-F-46 Grand Larceny Spolarich C. Nelson Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds  25-F-572 

25-B-
413 

 

BPD 

Taylor 
Lindsey 
Danielle 26-F-99 

Breaking and Entering/Entering 
without Breaking/Felony 
Conspiracy/Petit Larceny/ 
Misdemeanor Conspiracy Spolarich C. Kostenko Froble 

 
 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $20,000.00  

25-F-264; 
25-M-2156 

25-B-
191 

 

RCSO 

Wade Brian Leroy 26-F-48 
Breaking and Entering/Entering 
Without Breaking Acord R. Dunlap Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 $50,000.00  

25-F-315 
Probable 
Cause 

25-B-
228 

 

BPD 

Williams Floyd Oresta 26-F-51 
Felony Fraudulent 
Schemes/Felony Conspiracy Spolarich D. Lockwood Froble 

 
 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$10,000.00 
#1 Bail 
Bonds 24-F-538 

25-B-
348 

 

BPD 

Wills Tyler Alan 26-F-52 Shoplifting -Third Offense Acord C. Nelson Froble 

 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond 
w/Rehab 25-F-379 

25-B-
303 

 

BPD 

Zakresky Nicole Marie 26-F-53 
First Degree Robbery/Felony 
Conspiracy Spolarich S. Selden Froble 

 
3/5/26 at 
9:00 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond w/HC 25-F-418 

25-B-
299 

 

BPD 
  



JUDGE DARL W. POLING– FEBRUARY 17, 2026 at 9:00 a.m 

LAST 
NAME 

FIRST 
NAME CASE # CHARGE(S) PA 

DEFENSE 
ATTY JUDGE BOND MAG # BO # AGENCY AGENCY 

Archer Matthew 26-F-54
Grand Larceny/Destruction of 
Property/Felony Escape J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling NONE 

25-F-556
DM at
Mag
Court
Bond
was 10K na 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Balcacer Yazmin 26-F-4

Laundering Through Financial 
Transactions/Computer Fraud 
/Felony Obtaining Goods by 
False Pretenses/Felony 
Conspiracy J. Thompson Poling NONE 

Straight 
to GJ NA BPD 

Barnes 
Derek 
Christopher 26-F-55

 Wanton Endangerment, 9cts/ 
Use of a Firearm J. Thompson M. Bradford Poling NONE 

24-F-621;
24-M-
5788 DM
Mag
Court NA RCSO 

Chapman 
Augusta 
Ardella 26-F-58

Grand Larceny/Felony 
Conspiracy J. Thompson C. Kostenko Poling 

$50,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 

25-IF-
337P  25-
F-295 25-B-223 RCSO 

Collins 
John 
Nathan 26-F-59

Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance, 2cts J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$10,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 

24-F-575-
576 24-B-260 RCSO-BCI 

Collins Yolanda Jo 26-F-60
Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance, 2cts J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$50,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds (26-F-
26) 

26-F-26;
26-F-24-
25 DM in
Mag
Court
Bond
was 50K 26-B-26 RCSO-BCI 



Dickens Peggy Gayl 26-F-63

Felony Fraudulent Schemes/ 
Financial Exploitation of Elderly 
Person,6cts/Felony Conspiracy J. Thompson R. Dunlap Poling 

$50,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 

25-F-460
co
defenda
nt Roy
Keith 25-B-320 RCSO 

Dillon Brian Dale 26-F-64
Grand Larceny/Felony 
Conspiracy J. Thompson A. Miller Poling 

$10,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 25-F-296 25-B-225 RCSO 

Elgouhary 
Osama 
Moustafa 26-F-14 Felony Fraudulent Schemes J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$5,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bonds 25-F-292 25-B-291 BPD 

Feamster 
Chadwick 
Allen 26-F-69

Contraband Substance onto the 
Grounds of the  SRJ/Offenses by 
Inmate J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$1,000.00 PR 
Bond 25-F-605 25-B-410

WVSP-
Beckley 

Followay Johnce I. 26-F-71

Failure to Register or Providing 
False Information  as a Sex 
Offender J. Thompson Poling NONE 

25-F-486
warrant
no
served as
of
1/12/26 na 

WVSP-
Beckley 

Goins 
Arraignmen
t 2/2/26 at 
9:00 Elbert 26-F-72

Soliciting a Minor Via Computer 
/Soliciting a Minor & Traveling 
to Engage in Prohibited Sexual 
Activity/Patronizing a Victim or 
Sexual Servitude/Traveling to 
Engage the Minor in Prohibited 
Sexual Activity Spolarich J. Harvey Poling 

$50,000.00 1st 
Action Bail 
Bonds 

IND # 25-
F-63 23-
F-702 24-B-1

WVSP-
Beckley 



Johnson 
David 
Draughn 26-F-76 Strangulation/Domestic Battery J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling NONE 

24-F-98;
24-M-
1078 DM
in Mag
Court
bond
was 5K na RCSO 

Keith Roy Howard 26-F-77

Felony Fraudulent Scheme/ 
Financial Exploitation of Elderly 
Person, 6cts/Felony Conspiracy J. Thompson M. Bradford Poling 

25-F-461
codefend
ant
Peggy
Dickens 25-B-316 RCSO 

Parker 
Christopher 
Ryan 26-F-37

Domestic Battery-Third Offense/ 
Strangulation/Interfering with 
Emergency Communications J. Thompson Poling NONE 

25-F-498;
25-M-
4892 DM
in Mag
Court
Bond
was 15K na BPD 

Pfost David Justin 26-F-39 Shoplifting-Third Offense, 2cts J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling NONE 

25-F-493
DM in
Mag
Court
Bond
was 15K na BPD 

Proctor 
Mallory 
Rianna 26-F-88

Delivery of  Controlled 
Substance, 2cts J. Thompson S. Bell Poling 

$7,500.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 24-F-677 24-B-315 RCSO-BCI 

Ross 
William 
Anthony 26-F-42

Burglary/Grand Larceny/Petit 
Larceny/Destruction of Property 
/Felony Conspiracy 
/Misdemeanor Conspiracy J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling $2,000.00 25-F-481 25-B-334 BPD 

Shrewsbury Fred Alex 26-F-95

Gross Child Neglect Creating 
Substantial Risk of Serious Injury 
or Death, 3cts J. Thompson J. Mize Poling 

$50,000.00 
Property Bond 25-F-179 25-B-230

WVSP-
Beckley (as 
RCSO Ofc) 



Skaggs 
Jonathan 
Edward 26-F-44 Shoplifting-Third Offense J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$5,000.00 PR 
Bond w/Rehab 25-F-446 25-B-323 BPD 

Stines Sheila May 26-F-98
Delivery of a Controlled 
ubstance,2cts J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$10,000.00 #1 
Bail Bonds 25-F-436 na RCSO 

Uline 
Corey 
Alexander 26-F-100

Grand Larceny/Felony 
Conspiracy J. Thompson M. Birchfield Poling 

$2,000.00 1st 
action Bail 
Bonds 25-F-61 25-B-47

WVSP-
Beckley 

Vandall Skyler Paige 26-F-101

Attempted First Degree Murder/ 
Wanton Endangerment, 7cts/ 
Use or Presentation of a Firearm 
During the Commission of a 
Felon/Felony Conspiracy J. Thompson G.T. Houck Poling 

$25,000.00 
Stone Family 
Bail Bons w/HC 25-F-239 25-B-178 RCSO 

Wilks Vincent L. 26-F-50

Delivery of a Controlled 
Substance, 4cts/Felony 
Conspiracy, 3cts/Possession of a 
Controlled Substance with Intent 
to Deliver J. Thompson Poling 

25-F-451
Warrant
not
served as
of
1/12/26 na BPD-BCI 

Wills Alec Jacob 26-F-102

Attempted First Degree Murder/ 
Wanton Endangerment, 7cts/ 
Use or Presentation of a Firearm 
in the commission of a Felony 
/Felony Conspiracy J. Thompson E. Campbell Poling 

$100, 000.00 
w/HC 25-F-238 25-B-173 RCSO 


